Product lines
■ MR-CV_ Power Regeneration Converter Unit
 Capacity range: 11 kW to 55 kW in 200 V class
  11 kW to 75 kW in 400 V class
■ MR-J4-DU_B_(-RJ) SSCNET III/H Compatible Drive Unit
 Capacity range: 9 kW to 37 kW in 200 V class
  9 kW to 55 kW in 400 V class
 Capacity of 9 kW to 22 kW is newly added in

4
5
Model Designation for Drive Unit
M R - J 4 - D U 9 0 0 B   -
Symbol Rated output [kW]
900 9
11K 11
15K 15
22K 22
30K 30 (Note 3)
37K 37 (Note 3)
45K 45 (Note 3, 4)
55K 55 (Note 3, 4)
Symbol Interface
B SSCNET III/H
Symbol Special specification
None Standard
RJ
Fully closed loop control four-wire type/
load-side encoder A/B/Z-phase
input compatible/
Functional safety unit compatible (Note 1)
EB MR-J4-DU_B_ with a special coating
specification (3C2) (Note 2)
KS MR-J4-DU_B_-RJ with a special
coating specification (3C2) (Note 2)
Mitsubishi
Electric general-
purpose AC
servo amplifier
MELSERVO-J4
Series
Symbol Power supply
None 3-phase 200 V AC
4 3-phase 400 V AC
Model Designation for Power Regeneration Converter Unit (Note 1)
M R - C V 1 1 K
Symbol Capacity [kW]
11K 11
18K 18
30K 30
37K 37
45K 45
55K 55
75K 75 (Note 2)
Notes:  1. The power regeneration converter unit is supported only by MR-J4-DU_B(4)(-RJ) drive unit. It is not supported by MR-J4-DU_A(4)(-RJ) drive unit. Refer to
"MR-CV_ MR-CR55K_ MR-J4-DU_B_(-RJ) MR-J4-DU_A_(-RJ) Instruction Manual" for the combination with the servo amplifiers.
 2. Available only with the power regeneration converter unit of 400 V.
Notes: 1. When using MR-D30 functional safety unit, use MR-J4-DU_B_-RJ drive unit with software version B5 or later.
 2. The special coating (JIS C60721-3-3/IEC 60721-3-3 classification 3C2) is applied to the circuit board of the drive unit. This type is available in the drive unit of 30 kW or
larger. Refer to "MR-CV_ MR-CR55K_ MR-J4-DU_B_(-RJ) MR-J4-DU_A_(-RJ) Instruction Manual" for details.
 3. The drive unit of 30 kW or larger had been released prior to 22 kW or smaller. Refer to "MELSERVO-J4 catalog (L(NA)03058)" for details.
 4. Available only with the drive unit of 400 V.
Symbol Power supply
None 3-phase 200 V AC
4 3-phase 400 V AC
6
Combinations of Drive Unit and Servo Motor (Note 1)
MR-J4-DU_B/MR-J4-DU_B-RJ (200 V)
Drive unit Rotary Servo Motor Linear servo motor (primary side)
MR-J4-DU900B(-RJ) HG-SR702
HG-JR503 (Note 2), 703, 903, 601, 801, 701M
LM-FP2F-18M-1SS0
LM-FP4D-24M-1SS0